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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 

COMMUNITY FINANCE DIVISION & 

COMMUNITY SERVICES DIVISION 

December 2016 
 

Christopher Nunn – Deputy Commissioner, Community Development & Finance  

 Phone: (404) 679-1587  email: christopher.nunn@dca.ga.gov 

 

 

Division of Community Development & Finance  

Joanie Perry - Director, Community Finance Division 

 Phone: (404) 679-3173   email: joanie.perry@dca.ga.gov  

 Mobile: (404) 272-5831 

  

Appalachian Regional Commission 

Annaka Woodruff – Program Manager, Appalachian Regional Commission 

 Phone: (706) 566-4200 email:  annaka.woodruff@dca.ga.gov 
 

Office of Community Development 

Steed Robinson – Director, Office of Community Development  

 Phone: (404) 679-3168   email: steed.robinson@dca.ga.gov   

Cindi Bernhardt – Grants Consultant  

 Phone: (404) 679-3169   email: cindi.bernhardt@dca.ga.gov 

Crystal Shelly – Grants Consultant   

 Phone: (404) 679-1582    email: crystal.shelly@dca.ga.gov 

Lisa Smith – Grants Management Specialist   

 Phone: (404) 679-5276  email: lisa.smith@dca.ga.gov  

Rob Shaw – Process Management Specialist 

 Phone: (404) 679-4806  email: rob.shaw@dca.ga.gov  

 

Office of Community Development - Compliance  

Mike Casper – Compliance Manager  

 Phone: (404) 679-0594    email: michael.casper@dca.ga.gov   

Marcia Brooks – CDBG Administrative Assistant  

 Phone:  (404) 679-4947  email: marcia.brooks@dca.ga.gov 

Octavia Chestnut – CDBG Administrative Support & Grant File Oversight 

 Phone: (404) 679-1722   email: octavia.chestnut@dca.ga.gov 

 

Office of Community Development – Set-Asides and Local RLFs 

Brock Smith – Manager, CDBG Set-Aside Programs 

 Phone: (404) 679-1744  email: brock.smith@dca.ga.gov 

 Mobile: (404) 615-2836 

Brent Allen – Program Manager, Local Revolving Loan Fund 

 Phone:  (770) 393-0588  email: brent.allen@dca.ga.gov  

 Mobile: (404) 217-0733 

Gabriel Morris – Program Manager, EIP, Redevelopment Fund, and Immediate Threat & Danger 

 Phone: (404) 679-3174   email: gabriel.morris@dca.ga.gov 

 
Office of CDBG Field Services and NSP 

Glenn Misner – Director, Office of CDBG Field Services and NSP 

 Phone:   (404) 679-3138  email: glenn.misner@dca.ga.gov  

 Mobile:  (404) 357-3646 Fax: (404) 679-1583 or 770-302-9541 

Cindy Alligood – Field Services Representative – Community Development Middle East GA 

 Mobile:  (478) 290-1074 email: cindy.alligood@dca.ga.gov 
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Robert Compton – Field Services Representative – Community Development South East GA 

 Mobile:  (229) 733-7021 email: robert.compton@dca.ga.gov  

Casey Moore – Field Services Representative – Community Development, Middle West GA 

 Phone: (404) 330-4420  email: casey.moore@dca.ga.gov 

Malisa Thompson - Field Services Representative – Community Development, North GA 

Phone: (404) 326-1048   email: malisa.thompson@dca.ga.gov 

Pam Truitt – Field Services Representative – Community Development, North GA 

Phone:  (404) 679-5240   email: pam.truitt@dca.ga.gov 

Mobile: (404) 977-3326 

 

Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP) 

Dana Edwards Mykytyn – NSP Program Manager 

 Phone:  (404) 679-0629  email:  dana.mykytyn@dca.ga.gov 

 Mobile: (404) 780-9711 

Lorean Jackson – NSP Specialist 

 Phone:  (404) 486-0224  email:  lorean.jackson@dca.ga.gov 

 

Office of State Economic Development 

Kimberly Carter – Manager, Office of Economic Development 

 Phone: (404) 679-0604   email: kim.carter@dca.ga.gov 

Anna Hensley – Executive Director, OneGeorgia Authority 

 Phone: (404) 679-4912   email: anna.hensley@dca.ga.gov 

Brian Connor – Grants Consultant 

 Phone: (404) 679-1591   email: brian.connor@dca.ga.gov   

Cherie Bennett – Program Manager for DDRLF, Opportunity Zone and Tourism Development Act 

 Phone: (404) 831-2058  email: cherie.bennett@dca.ga.gov 

Tricia DePadro – Program Manager, Tax Credit Program 

 Phone: (404) 679-1585  email: tricia.depadro@dca.ga.gov 

Sally Mrus – Support Services – Utility Staff for OED (Part-time) 

Phone: (404) 679-1589  email: sally.mrus@dca.ga.gov  

Sherron Alexander Jackson – Economic Development Consultant 

Phone: (404) 679-0593  email: sherron.alexanderjackson@dca.ga.gov 

 
Office of Economic Development- Credit Services/SSBCI 

John Kingery – Office Director for Credit Services and SSBCI 

 Phone: (404) 679-1586   email: john.kingery@dca.ga.gov 

Ross Avina – Senior Credit Underwriter 

 Phone: (404) 679-1593   email: ross.avina@dca.ga.gov 

Coleen Gelot – Support Services – Technical Asst. Staff for Small Business, Credit Underwriting (Part-time) 

 Phone: (404) 679-3110   email: coleen.gelot@dca.ga.gov 

Katherine Darville - Loan Analyst 

 Phone: (404) 679-3134  email: katherine.darville@dca.ga.gov  

 

SSBCI Group 

Holly Hunt – SSBCI Program Manager 

 Phone: (404) 679-3144   email: holly.hunt@dca.ga.gov 

Timothy Smith – SSBCI Program Specialist 

 Phone: (404) 679-0568   email: timothy.smith@dca.ga.gov 
Allen Jacobs – SSBCI Loan Analyst 

 Phone: (404) 679-3115   email: allen.jacobs@dca.ga.gov 
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Division of Community Services  

Saralyn Stafford –Director, Community Services Division 

Phone:  (404) 679-3166   email:  saralyn.stafford@dca.ga.gov 

 Mobile: (770) 927-5169 

 

Corinne Thornton – Director, Office of Community Services 

 Mobile: (706) 340-6461 email:  corinne.thornton@dca.ga.gov  

 

Community Services Representatives 

Patrick Vickers – Region 1   
             Mobile:  (404) 695-2093 email:  patrick.vickers@dca.ga.gov  

 

Kathy Papa – Region 2   
             Mobile (770) 362-7078  email:  kathy.papa@dca.ga.gov 

 

John VanBrunt – Region 3   
             Mobile: (706) 825-1356  email: john.vanbrunt@dca.ga.gov  

 

 Corinne Thornton – Region 4                                                                                    

  Mobile: (706) 340-6461  email:  corinne.thornton@dca.ga.gov 

 

Beth Eavenson – Region 5   

Mobile: (404) 387-6977  email:  beth.eavenson@dca.ga.gov 

 

Tonya Mole – Region 6   

 Mobile:  (404) 852-6876 email: tonya.mole@dca.ga.gov 

 

Tina Hutcheson – Region 7   

Mobile: (478) 278-9434  email:  tina.hutcheson@dca.ga.gov 

 

Jo Childers – Region 8   

Mobile: (404) 227-2860  email:  jo.childers@dca.ga.gov 

 

Lynn Ashcraft – Region 9 

Mobile: (478) 484-0321  email:  lynn.ashcraft@dca.ga.gov 

 

Gina Webb – Region 10   

 Mobile: (404) 387-1429  email:  gina.webb@dca.ga.gov 

 

Kelly Lane – Region 11   

 Mobile: (404) 227-3619  email: kelly.lane@dca.ga.gov  

 

Jennifer Fordham – Region 12   

 Phone: (912) 865-4212  email:  jennifer.fordham@dca.ga.gov 

 Mobile: (912) 531-1746    
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